
2014 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-14   Home: 20-3   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-3   SEC: 6-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Ashlyn Masters  . 3 8 8 38-38 116 31 45 16 2 3 23 74  . 6 3 8 16 4 10 1  . 4 6 8 3 0 1-2 29 16 1  . 9 7 8

Victoria Williams  . 3 2 5 35-31 77 5 25 5 0 3 16 39  . 5 0 6 15 3 10 0  . 4 4 8 1 0 0-0 7 14 1  . 9 5 5

Sarah Mooney  . 3 2 0 38-36 97 13 31 5 0 8 25 60  . 6 1 9 13 1 17 2  . 4 0 5 0 0 1-1 178 22 3  . 9 8 5

Codee Yeske  . 3 1 8 39-39 66 20 21 4 2 0 8 29  . 4 3 9 7 3 23 0  . 3 9 7 2 2 5-6 45 63 10  . 9 1 5

Kaylea Snaer  . 3 1 8 40-40 107 20 34 9 1 6 30 63  . 5 8 9 23 0 20 1  . 4 3 2 2 0 1-1 240 9 4  . 9 8 4

Chelsea Hawkins  . 2 2 5 36-34 89 15 20 4 0 3 13 33  . 3 7 1 9 1 17 0  . 3 0 3 0 2 3-3 31 2 1  . 9 7 1

Dana Hathorn  . 2 2 1 35-33 86 12 19 5 0 1 13 27  . 3 1 4 9 8 11 0  . 3 4 3 2 1 1-2 43 26 2  . 9 7 2

Alaynie Page  . 2 0 2 37-32 84 22 17 3 1 2 9 28  . 3 3 3 16 3 12 0  . 3 5 0 0 1 6-6 44 1 1  . 9 7 8

--------------------

Ansley Ard  . 3 5 5 30-20 62 17 22 1 1 1 10 28  . 4 5 2 7 2 10 0  . 4 3 1 1 2 8-9 21 2 1  . 9 5 8

Lauren Masters  . 2 7 8 24-17 54 8 15 1 0 2 20 22  . 4 0 7 4 1 8 0  . 3 3 9 0 1 0-0 14 15 1  . 9 6 7

Olivia Lawrence  . 2 6 9 27-5 26 3 7 2 1 1 7 14  . 5 3 8 4 2 8 0  . 4 0 6 0 0 0-0 49 3 0 1.000

Kristen Struett  . 2 0 3 32-21 64 9 13 1 1 2 8 22  . 3 4 4 5 2 7 0  . 2 7 8 1 1 3-3 23 3 1  . 9 6 3

Julie Sarratt  . 2 0 0 8-6 15 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 15 2  . 9 0 0

Jordan Bizzell  . 1 7 2 21-11 29 9 5 0 0 1 5 8  . 2 7 6 3 4 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 3-3 8 29 1  . 9 7 4

Nickie Blue  . 1 6 7 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 7 35 1  . 9 7 7

Taylor Williams  . 1 2 5 21-3 16 9 2 0 0 1 3 5  . 3 1 3 3 0 5 0  . 2 6 3 0 1 1-1 8 17 5  . 8 3 3

Brooke Barnhill  . 0 0 0 30-0 5 12 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 3-5 1 0 0 1.000

Macey Webb  . 0 0 0 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Mackenzie Moler  . 0 0 0 9-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Kate Shereyk  . 0 0 0 19-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 9 40 1002 223 280 56 9 34 192 456  . 4 5 5 138 35 172 4  . 3 8 2 12 11 38-44 751 274 35  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 4 6 40 949 141 233 27 2 16 127 312  . 3 2 9 120 24 205 3  . 3 4 2 8 19 33-42 729 302 52  . 9 5 2

LOB - Team (246), Opp (230). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (10). CI - Team (2), Mooney, S. 2. IBB - Team (6), Mooney, S. 3,

Masters, A. 2, Snaer, K. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Mooney, S. 1, Masters, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Nickie Blue  2 . 7 4 14-5 33 17 5 2/8 5 115.0 114 57 45 48 81 11 0 4  . 2 5 6 14 7 0 3 9

Julie Sarratt  2 . 8 8 12-9 30 22 6 3/7 4 119.0 96 64 49 57 113 11 2 8  . 2 2 0 8 17 0 3 9

--------------------

Lakyn Shull  8 . 5 7 0-0 6 1 0 0/1 0 16.1 23 20 20 15 11 5 0 4  . 3 3 8 0 0 0 2 1

Totals  3 . 1 6 26-14 40 40 11 13/8 9 250.1 233 141 113 120 205 27 2 16  . 2 4 6 22 24 0 8 19

Opponents  4 . 8 4 14-26 40 40 14 1/0 3 243.0 280 223 168 138 172 56 9 34  . 2 7 9 36 35 5 12 11

PB - Team (6), Mooney, S. 6, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (1), Mooney, S. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Mooney, S. (27-36), Sarratt, J.

(16-22), Blue, N. (17-20), Lawrence, O. (6-6).



2014 Gamecock Softball

Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of Apr 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Olivia Lawrence 52 49 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Lakyn Shull 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooke Barnhill 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sarah Mooney 203 178 22 3  . 9 8 5 2 27 9  . 7 5 0 6 2

Kaylea Snaer 253 240 9 4  . 9 8 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ashlyn Masters 46 29 16 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alaynie Page 46 44 1 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nickie Blue 43 7 35 1  . 9 7 7 0 17 3  . 8 5 0 0 0

Jordan Bizzell 38 8 29 1  . 9 7 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dana Hathorn 71 43 26 2  . 9 7 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chelsea Hawkins 34 31 2 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Masters 30 14 15 1  . 9 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kristen Struett 27 23 3 1  . 9 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ansley Ard 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Victoria Williams 22 7 14 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Codee Yeske 118 45 63 10  . 9 1 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Julie Sarratt 20 3 15 2  . 9 0 0 0 16 6  . 7 2 7 0 0

Taylor Williams 30 8 17 5  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kate Shereyk 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Macey Webb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mackenzie Moler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1060 751 274 35  . 9 6 7 13 33 9  . 7 8 6 6 2

Opponents 1083 729 302 52  . 9 5 2 10 38 6  . 8 6 4 8 0



2014 Gamecock Softball

Game Results for South Carolina (as of Apr 08, 2014)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall SEC Pitcher of record Attend Time

# 2/7/2014 IOWA W 1-0 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 1-0)   1 1 2 3 1:46

# 2/8/2014 OHIO-1  L 2-5 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (L 0-1) - 2:13

# 2/8/2014 PRESBYTERIAN-2 W 9-0 5 2-1-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 2-0)   1 4 4 4 1:54

# 2/9/2014 UNC GREENSBORO W 13-0 5 3-1-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 3-0)   1 2 2 7 1:43

% 2/14/2014 vs LIU Brooklyn-1 W 9-5 7 4-1-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (W 1-1) - 2:05

% 2/14/2014 vs Maryland-2  L 4-8 7 4-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (L 3-1)    1 7 9 2:38

% 2/15/2014 vs Maryland W 8-2 7 5-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 4-1)    2 9 4 2:53

% 2/16/2014 at Florida Atlantic W 8-1 7 6-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 5-1)    2 4 2 2:10

2/19/2014 at Charlotte W 12-0 7 7-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 6-1)    1 9 4 2:14

& 2/21/2014 BOSTON UNIVERSITY W 2-0 7 8-2-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (W 2-1)   1 0 3 5 1:59

& 2/22/2014 MICHIGAN STATE-1 W 9-0 5 9-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 7-1) - 1:24

& 2/22/2014 GARDNER-WEBB-2 W 7-0 7 10-2-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (W 3-1)   1 2 4 7 2:01

& 2/23/2014 UNC WILMINGTON W 2-1 7 11-2-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (W 4-1)   1 1 4 7 2:00

2/25/2014 WESTERN CAROLINA-1 W 6-3 7 12-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 8-1) - 2:15

2/25/2014 WESTERN CAROLINA-2 W 5-0 7 13-2-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (W 5-1)    9 2 8 1:42

@ 2/27/2014 at #3 Arizona State W 3-2 7 14-2-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (W 9-1)    9 2 4 2:04

@ 2/28/2014 vs #19 Minnesota-1  L 4-11 7 14-3-0 0-0-0 Blue, N. (L 9-2)    2 2 0 2:35

@ 2/28/2014 vs Ball State-2  L 9-10 7 14-4-0 0-0-0 Sarratt, J. (L 5-2)    2 3 7 2:49

* 3/7/2014 at #11 Alabama  L 4-14 6 14-5-0 0-1-0 Blue, N. (L 9-3)   2 7 5 2 2:51

* 3/8/2014 at #11 Alabama  L 5-10 7 14-6-0 0-2-0 Sarratt, J. (L 5-3)   2 8 6 6 2:44

* 3/9/2014 at #11 Alabama  L 3-4 7 14-7-0 0-3-0 Sarratt, J. (L 5-4)   2 6 6 5 2:10

3/11/2014 EASTERN KENTUCKY W 8-0 5 15-7-0 0-3-0 Sarratt, J. (W 6-4)    9 3 5 1:31

* 3/14/2014 #13 TEXAS A&M  L 2-5 7 15-8-0 0-4-0 Blue, N. (L 9-4)   1 0 9 6 1:49

* 3/15/2014 #13 TEXAS A&M-1 W 2-1 7 16-8-0 1-4-0 Sarratt, J. (W 7-4) - 1:54

* 3/15/2014 #13 TEXAS A&M-2 W 4-3 7 17-8-0 2-4-0 Blue, N. (W 10-4)   1 2 8 9 1:58

3/19/2014 #16 MINNESOTA  L 0-1 7 17-9-0 2-4-0 Sarratt, J. (L 7-5)   1 0 3 0 1:59

* 3/21/2014 at #4 Tennessee  L 2-11 5 17-10-0 2-5-0 Blue, N. (L 10-5)   1 6 7 4 1:55

* 3/22/2014 at #4 Tennessee  L 4-5 7 17-11-0 2-6-0 Sarratt, J. (L 7-6)   1 6 9 2 2:27

* 3/23/2014 at #4 Tennessee  L 5-6 7 17-12-0 2-7-0 Sarratt, J. (L 7-7)   1 6 6 4 2:57

3/25/2014 FURMAN-1 W 9-1 5 18-12-0 2-7-0 Blue, N. (W 11-5) - 1:52

3/25/2014 FURMAN-2 W 10-0 5 19-12-0 2-7-0 Sarratt, J. (W 8-7)   1 0 0 3 1:35

* 3/29/2014 MISSISSIPPI-1 W 9-5 7 20-12-0 3-7-0 Sarratt, J. (W 9-7)   1 0 6 6 2:17

* 3/29/2014 MISSISSIPPI-2 W 13-5 6 21-12-0 4-7-0 Sarratt, J. (W 10-7)   1 1 2 9 2:30

* 3/30/2014 MISSISSIPPI W 7-6 7 22-12-0 5-7-0 Blue, N. (W 12-5)   1 2 8 7 2:39

4/1/2014 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 9-1 6 23-12-0 5-7-0 Blue, N. (W 13-5)    9 4 2 2:29

4/1/2014 PRESBYTERIAN W 8-0 5 24-12-0 5-7-0 Sarratt, J. (W 11-7)    9 4 2 1:33

* 4/4/2014 at #15 Georgia  L 2-6 7 24-13-0 5-8-0 Sarratt, J. (L 11-8)    9 6 4 1:56

* 4/5/2014 at #15 Georgia-1 W 1-0 7 25-13-0 6-8-0 Blue, N. (W 14-5) - 2:06

* 4/5/2014 at #15 Georgia-2  L 1-9 5 25-14-0 6-9-0 Sarratt, J. (L 11-9)    6 8 4 1:44

4/8/2014 CAMPBELL W 2-0 7 26-14-0 6-9-0 Sarratt, J. (W 12-9)    9 7 9 1:52

# - Carolina Classic

% - Florida Atlantic Strike Out Cancer Tournament (Boca Raton, Fla.)

& - Gamecock Invitational

@ - Arizona State Louisville Slugger Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

* - Southeastern Conference game

() extra inning game
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